

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 56004 Version: 4 Name: Establishing a Task Force on Municipal Golf in

Madison Parks to make recommendations to the Mayor, Common Council, and the Board of Park Commissioners regarding the future of the City's

Municipal Golf Courses.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/21/2019 In control: Parks Division

Enactment date: 6/21/2019 Enactment #: RES-19-00456

Title: SUBSTITUTE - Establishing a Task Force on Municipal Golf in Madison Parks to make

recommendations to the Mayor, Common Council, and the Board of Park Commissioners regarding

the future of the City's Municipal Golf Courses.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Shiva Bidar, Zachary Henak, Donna V. Moreland, Keith Furman, Marsha A.

Rummel, Grant Foster, Tag Evers, Arvina Martin, Syed Abbas, Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 56004 v1 By Title Only.pdf, 2. 56004 v2.pdf, 3. 56004 v4 Substitute.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2019	3	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Substitute	Pass
6/12/2019	2	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/21/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
5/21/2019	1	Parks Division	Referred for Introduction	